RESOLUTION NO. 5089 NEW SERIES

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GLENDALE, MARICOPA COUNTY, ARIZONA, AUTHORIZING THE ACCEPTANCE AND EXPENDITURE OF FFY 2014 HOMELAND SECURITY PROGRAM AWARD-REALLOCATION FROM THE STATE OF ARIZONA, ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND SECURITY, IN THE APPROXIMATE AMOUNT OF \$11,650 FUNDED UNDER THE URBAN AREA SECURITY INITIATIVE FOR THE PROJECT ENTITLED "PHOENIX USAI RAPID RESPONSE TEAM – GLENDALE POLICE DEPARTMENT" ON BEHALF OF THE GLENDALE POLICE DEPARTMENT.

WHEREAS, the City of Glendale Police Department previously submitted an application for grant funding to the Arizona Department of Homeland Security (AZDOHS) under the Urban Area Security Initiative in the amount of S108,000 and \$7,326 for the Phoenix USAI Rapid Response Team — Glendale Police Department Project and the 2014 Glendale PD TLO Sustainment Project; and

WHEREAS, the original grants were accepted by the Glendale City Council on October 28, 2014, and the expenditure of the grant funds and additional non-reimbursable funds were authorized pursuant to Resolution Nos. 4884 and 4885 New Series; and

WHEREAS the City of Glendale Police Department submitted an application for reallocated grant funding in February of 2016; and

WHEREAS, in March of 2016, AZDOHS awarded the City of Glendale Police Department reallocated grant funding; and

WHEREAS, the City of Glendale Police Department is seeking for City Council to authorize the acceptance and expenditure of the reallocated grant funds.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GLENDALE as follows:

SECTION 1. That the City Council of the City of Glendale accepts the FFY 2014 Homeland Security Grant Program Award-Reallocation (Grant No. 140803-03) for the project entitled, "Phoenix USAI Rapid Response Team – Glendale Police Department" funded under the Urban Area Security Initiative, in the approximate amount of \$11,650, on behalf of Glendale Police Department.

SECTION 2. That the City Council of the City of Glendale authorizes expenditure of said grant funds for the Phoenix USAI Rapid Response Team – Glendale Police Department project, as more fully set forth in the application for reallocated FFY 2014 Homeland Security Grant Program funds.

SECTION 3. That the City Manager or designee and the City Clerk be authorized and directed to execute any and all documents necessary for the acceptance of said grant on behalf of the City of Glendale.

PASSED, AI Glendale, Maricopa C	OOPTED AND County, Arizona,		yor and	Council 6, 2016.	of the	City	of
ATTEST:		M A	AYOR				
City Clerk (S	SEAL)						
APPROVED AS TO	FORM:						
City Attorney							
REVIEWED BY:							
City Manager							
g_pd_azdohs.doc							